

In the Court of Additional District & Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Sealdah, South 24-Parganas

Ejectment APPEAL – 17 / 2025

Shree Gouri Shankar Jute Mills Ltd.

..... Applicant (s)

-Vs-

Smt. Alpana Saha

.....Respondent(s)

Order No-1

Date: 07.07.2025

Received the Record from the Filing Section bearing Reg. no- 17 /2025. This is an application filed by the Applicant(s) being aggrieved and dissatisfied with the Judgement and decree dated **19.06.2025** passed by **Ld. 1st Civil Judge (Jr.Divn.) , Sealdah** in connection with Case No. **Ejectment Suit – 11 of 2015.**

Register. **Court Fees of Rs.1140/-** have been paid.

Let the case be transferred to the file of the **Ld. ADJ 2nd Court, Sealdah** for disposal in accordance with law.

Fix **04.08.2025** for **appearance before the transferee Court.**

(Sri Anirban Das) / WB00691
Additional District & Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Sealdah