

Ejectment appeal 17 of 25
R. 17 of 25

Order No 04 dated 17.12.25

Appellant files Postal receipt along with track consignment.

Respondent enters appearance by filing fresh vakalatnama along with a petition praying for time to file W/O. Appellant files a petition for stay along with true copy of the same.

Ld. P.O. has been transferred. Ld. P.O. in charge is busy with his own file.

For ends of justice the case is adjourned today.

Fix 16-01-2026 for hearing of the petition for stay . W/O if any in the meantime.

D/C

Sd/- M.K. Mandal.

2nd Addl. District Judge,

Sealdah, South 24 Parganas.

Sd/- M.K. Mandal.

2nd Addl. District Judge,

Sealdah, South 24 Parganas . I/C.