

**Ejectment appeal 17 of 25**  
**R. 17 of 25**

**Order No 05 dated 16.01.2026**

Both parties file haziras through advocate.  
Respondent files a time petition for filing W/O on the ground stated therein.  
Heard both sides. Prayer for time is allowed.  
Fix 19-02-2026 for hearing of the petition for stay . W/O if any in the meantime.

2<sup>nd</sup> Addl. District Judge,  
Sealdah, South 24 Parganas.

2<sup>nd</sup> Addl. District Judge,  
Sealdah, South 24 Parganas